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!!
WITNESS LIST!

!
Here comes Petitioner Kalikolehua Kanaele with his amended witness list through attachment:!!
1. Kalikolehua Kanaele Jr. will testify and exhibits on Kanaka Maoli  of Kilokilo ownership of

Hawaiian Islands and sea titles from the “tools” of Nu`u, Mauna Kea is the point of Origin for
the Stars and Hawaiian Astrological Astronomy.  (He will have a better explanation !

2. Kahu O Te Rangihekeiho Ruwhiu, will be making his affidavit !
3. Tom Whitney will be bringing exhibits of the many ceremonies on Mauna Kea and the

Hawaiian Chiefs of the Royal Order of Kamehameha I of Hilo, Hamakua, Puna and Ka`u.
and support since 1990’s to 2016.!!

Petitioner reserves the right to call witnesses according to want os produced by other 
Petitioners.!
  !!!!
Kalikolehua Kanaele!
Petitioner!!!
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BOARD OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES!!
STATE OF HAWAI‘I!!!

! !!
Contested Case Hearing Re Conservation!
District Use Application (CDUA) HA-3568 !
for the Thirty Meter Telescope at the Mauna!
Kea Science Reserve, Ka‘ohe Mauka, !
Hāmakua, Hawai‘i, TMK (3) 4-4-015:009!!

BLNR Contested Case HA-16-02!
Document title:                    !!!
 ! !!

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE!!
The undersigned hereby certifies that the above referenced document was served upon the 
following parties by the means indicated:        !!!

Michael Cain 
Office of Conservation and Coastal 
Lands 
1151 Punchbowl, Room 131 
Honolulu, HI  96813 
michael.cain@hawaii.gov 
Custodian of the Records 
(original + digital copy) !
Judge Riki May Amano (Ret.) 
rma3cc@yahoo.com 
Hearing Officer 

Julie China, Deputy Attorney 
General 
julie.h.china@hawaii.gov 
Counsel for the Board of Land and 
Natural Resources !
Carlsmith Ball LLP 
isandison@carlsmith.com 
Counsel for the applicant 
University of Hawai‘i at Hilo !
Richard N. Wurdeman 
RNWurdeman@RNWLaw.com 
Counsel for the petitioners Mauna 
Kea Anaina Hou, Clarence 
Kukauakahi Ching, Flores-Case 
‘Ohana, Deborah J. Ward, Paul K. 
Neves, and Kahea: The 
Environmental Alliance 

Watanabe Ing LLP 
rshinyama@wik.com 
douging@wik.com 
Counsel for TMT International 
Observatory, LLC !
Harry Fergerstrom 
hankhawaiian@yahoo.com !
Richard L DeLeon 
kekaukike@msn.com !
Mehana Kihoi 
uhiwai@live.com !
C. M. Kaho'okahi Kanuha
kahookahi@gmail.com!
Joseph Kualii Lindsey Camara 
kualiic@hotmail.com !
Torkildson, Katz, Moore, 
Hetherington & Harris 
lsa@torkildson.com 
njc@torkildson.com 
Counsel for Perpetuating Unique 
Educational Opportunities (PUEO) !
J. Leina'ala Sleightholm
leina.ala.s808@gmail.com 

Maelani Lee 
maelanilee@yahoo.com !
Lanny Alan Sinkin 
lanny.sinkin@gmail.com 
Representative for The Temple of 
Lono !
Kalikolehua Kanaele 
akulele@yahoo.com !
Stephanie-Malia:Tabbada 
s.tabbada@hawaiiantel.net!
Tiffnie Kakalia 
tiffniekakalia@gmail.com    !
Glen Kila 
makakila@gmail.com !
Dwight J. Vicente 
2608 Ainaola Drive 
Hilo, Hawaiian Kingdom !
Brannon Kamahana Kealoha 
brannonk@hawaii.edu !
Cindy Freitas 
hanahanai@hawaii.rr.com !
William Freitas 
pohaku7@yahoo.com !!

! ! !
! !!
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